

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Horton on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to  
Engrossed House Bill No. 633 by Representative Wright

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 4, line 9, following "device, a" and before "purge" change "three second" "three-  
3 second"4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 4, line 21, following "shall" and before "be" delete "only" and following  
6 "manufacturer" insert "only"7 AMENDMENT NO. 38 On page 4, line 27, following "include" and before "but" delete "₂" and after "to" and before  
9 "requirements" delete "₂"10 AMENDMENT NO. 411 On page 6, line 15, following "in" and before "for" change "Paragraph (C)(11) of this  
12 Section" to "this Paragraph"13 AMENDMENT NO. 514 On page 6, line 20, following "includes" and before "but" delete "₁" and following "to" and  
15 before "the" delete "₁"16 AMENDMENT NO. 617 On page 7, line 19, change "thirty day" to "thirty-day"18 AMENDMENT NO. 719 On page 9, line 10, change "toll free" to "toll-free" and following "representative" and before  
20 "can" change "that" to "who"21 AMENDMENT NO. 822 On page 10, line 3, following "January" change "1<sup>st</sup>" to "first" and following "June" change  
23 "30<sup>th</sup>" to "thirtieth"24 AMENDMENT NO. 925 On page 10, line 5, following "July" change "1<sup>st</sup>" to "first" and following "December" change  
26 "31<sup>st</sup>" to "thirty-first"27 AMENDMENT NO. 1028 On page 10, line 13, change "thirty day" to "thirty-day"29 AMENDMENT NO. 1130 On page 10, line 14, following "certification" and before "renewal" change "₁" to "or"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 10, line 15, change "thirty day" to "thirty-day"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 12, line 11, change "alcohol specific" to "alcohol-specific"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 13, line 28, change "state mandated" to "state-mandated"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 15

8 On page 20, line 19, following "arrest" and before "of" insert "for a violation"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 16

10 On page 20, line 19, following "14:98" and before "or a parish" change ", 14:98.6, ~~or~~ 98.6,"  
11 to "or 98.6"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 17

13 On page 22, line 4, following "(2)" change "However, the" to "The"